Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of forty-three thousand five hundred dollars ($43,500) the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Street Cleaning for the following purposes : 

For the construction, of a fireproof covered dump at 97th st. and North River, to 
replace dump recently destroyed by fire, $40,000. 

For the construction of a temporary dump in the vicinity of 80th st.

[...]

17, 1911, and by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911, as follows: 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an 
Amount not exceeding six hundred and ninety-five thousand dollars ($695,000). 
to provide means for the acquisition of school sites, as follows : 

"'Borough of The Bronx. 
"'In the vicinity of Union avenue and East 155th street, 
"'In the vicinity of Tinton avenue and East 163d street, 
"'In the vicinity of Vyse and Bryant avenues and 173d street,

[...]

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 1913, but no such renewal shall be made until the money paid on the preceding draft 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the shall be accounted for to the Comptroller by the transmittal of a voucher or vouchers 
amount of three thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars  ($3,750), the proceeds certified by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn covering the expenditures of 
whereof to be used by the Fire Department for the purpose of paying salaries, from the money paid thereon. 
April 1 to December 31, 1913, of three special investigators in the Bureau of Fire 	Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 4, 1913.

[...]

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it ment; such permission to continue only for the period of thirty days from the receipt 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to hereof from his Honor the Mayor. 
the amount of one thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars ($1,825), the 	Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 4, 1913. 

Received from his Honor the Mayor February 18, 1913, without his approval 
or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of six thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($6,250), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the pur-
pose of providing additional facilities and help for the Psychopathic Department, as 
follows: 
One motor ambulance 	  $4,000 00 
One Assistant Physician, at $1,500 per annum 	1,125 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Park Commissioner, Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, for the 
purpose of furnishing 2,096 cubic yards of garden mould, and for the excavation of 
524 trees holes, 3 feet deep and 6 feet square, and for the removal of the excavation

[...]

Sinking Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended by chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903; also resolutions 
to set apart out of the revenues and income of this Sinking Fund for the year 1913 
the sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand nine hundred and forty-one dollars 
and fifteen cents ($219,941.15) for the redemption of bonds and stocks and to invest 
twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000) of the foregoing excess of revenue or income 
in General Fund Bonds of The City of New York for account of the "Sinking Fund 
of The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt" (No. 1). 

Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller.

[...]

of New York hereby certify to the Board of Aldermen of the City of New York that 
the estimated amount of receipts on account of the revenues or income, from all 
sources, of the "Sinking Fund of the City of New York for the Redemption of the 

$219,941 15 City Debt" (No. 1) during the year 1913, is estimated at twenty-five million and 
twelve thousand dollars ($25,012,000), made up as follows : 
interest on investments and deposits (other than those stated below*).. $4,273050:000000  Oog 
Licenses 	   
Miscellaneous  	 10,000 00 
Permits 	  350,000 00 
Privileges 	   45,000 00 
Rents 	  4,865,000 00 
Railroad franchises 	   400,000 00